
2014-2015 Colorado State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-7   Conf: 13-5   Home: 15-2   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Avila, J.J. 31-31 995 32.1 206-373 .552 9-37 .243 97-153 .634 91 140 231 7.5 81 3 88 84 11 62 518 16.7
11 Kidd, Stanton 34-34 1023 30.1 148-319 .464 37-92 .402 60-81 .741 76 96 172 5.1 82 2 62 50 28 28 393 11.6
02 Bejarano, Daniel 33-33 1013 30.7 127-359 .354 65-181 .359 58-84 .690 50 186 236 7.2 78 0 94 52 20 13 377 11.4
03 Clavell, Gian 33-3 813 24.6 90-241 .373 44-146 .301 78-116 .672 10 112 122 3.7 72 0 41 37 14 33 302 9.2
10 De Ciman, Joe 34-34 943 27.7 85-213 .399 45-118 .381 54-63 .857 16 97 113 3.3 90 3 56 33 20 16 269 7.9
04 Gillon, John 34-1 708 20.8 61-168 .363 34-86 .395 112-141 .794 5 51 56 1.6 49 0 110 41 2 12 268 7.9
15 Daniels, Tiel 32-32 659 20.6 66-105 .629 0-0 .000 51-117 .436 74 80 154 4.8 56 0 28 30 15 12 183 5.7
05 Richardson III, Fred 22-0 256 11.6 21-55 .382 9-27 .333 14-14 1.000 11 27 38 1.7 18 0 7 12 0 5 65 3.0
12 Hurst, Carlton 31-1 283 9.1 24-47 .511 1-4 .250 8-16 .500 14 31 45 1.5 31 0 7 9 5 6 57 1.8
01 Scott, Antwan 4-0 33 8.3 2-7 .286 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 4 0 6 3 0 0 5 1.3
30 Holt, Marcus 15-1 89 5.9 6-12 .500 0-3 .000 3-9 .333 9 6 15 1.0 9 0 0 2 1 3 15 1.0
13 Burnett, Mike 4-0 10 2.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.5
Total 34 6825 200.7 837-1901 .440 245-699 .351 535-794 .674 411 876 1287 37.9 573 8 499 361 116 190 2454 72.18
Opponents 6825 200.7 773-1832 .422 237-651 .364 398-607 .656 297 786 1083 31.9 693 20 401 406 84 182 2181 64.15

Team Statistics CS OPP
SCORING 2454 2181
    Points Per Game 72.2 64.1
    Scoring Margin 8.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 837-1901 773-1832
    Field Goal Pct .440 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 245-699 237-651
    3PT FG Pct .351 .364
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 535-794 398-607
    FT Pct .674 .656
    FT Made Per Game 15.7 11.7
REBOUNDS 1287 1083
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 31.9
    Rebounds Margin 6.0 –
ASSISTS 499 401
    Assists Per Game 14.7 11.8
TURNOVERS 361 406
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 11.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.0
STEALS 190 182
    Steals Per Game 5.6 5.4
BLOCKS 116 84
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 82,514 88,693
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-4,854 12-7,391
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-5,471

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Colorado State 1185 1262 7 2454
Opponents 963 1212 6 2181

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/14 MONTANA W 83-66 3,602
11/21/14 GEORGIA STATE W 80-70 3,056
11/23/14 MERCER W 75-62 2,675
11/26/14 vs Missouri State W 76-61 3,233
11/28/14 vs Pacific W 75-64 2,903
11/29/14 vs UC Santa Barbara W 65-63 3,363
12/03/14 UTEP W 65-62 3,480
12/07/14 NORTHERN COLORADO W 66-58 3,043
12/10/14 at Colorado W 62-60 10,966
12/13/14 ARKANSAS-FORT SMITH W 88-60 3,126
12/19/14 at Denver W 85-84 4,111
12/22/14 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W 75-54 3,392
12/27/14 at New Mexico State W (OT) 58-57 5,589

* 12/31/14 BOISE STATE W 71-65 5,115
* 01/03/15 at New Mexico L 53-66 15,225
* 01/07/15 WYOMING L 54-60 8,018
* 01/10/15 at Air Force W 92-87 3,019
* 01/14/15 NEVADA W 98-42 3,667
* 01/17/15 at San Jose State W 70-41 1,226
* 01/24/15 SAN DIEGO STATE W 79-73 8,745
* 01/27/15 at Boise State L 78-82 5,682
* 01/31/15 FRESNO STATE W 80-57 7,043
* 02/04/15 at Wyoming L 48-59 8,672
* 02/07/15 UNLV W 83-82 7,113
* 02/10/15 NEW MEXICO W 70-59 5,812
* 02/14/15 at San Diego State L 63-72 12,414
* 02/18/15 at Fresno State W 81-73 5,610
* 02/21/15 AIR FORCE W 66-53 6,312
* 02/25/15 SAN JOSE STATE W 72-56 4,924
* 03/04/15 at Nevada W 78-62 5,909
* 03/07/15 at Utah State W 75-70 10,270

03/12/15 vs Fresno State W 71-59 8,655
03/13/15 vs San Diego State L 43-56 9,199
03/18/15 SOUTH DAKOTA STATE L 76-86 3,391

* = Conference game



2014-2015 Colorado State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 8-1   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Avila, J.J. 16-16 532 33.3 121-214 .565 5-20 .250 56-79 .709 53 66 119 7.4 43 2 42 46 4 34 303 18.9
02 Bejarano, Daniel 17-17 520 30.6 63-187 .337 34-101 .337 27-39 .692 25 100 125 7.4 40 0 41 30 6 7 187 11.0
11 Kidd, Stanton 18-18 513 28.5 76-175 .434 17-49 .347 26-34 .765 31 51 82 4.6 37 1 37 17 16 12 195 10.8
10 De Ciman, Joe 18-18 468 26.0 48-111 .432 26-69 .377 33-35 .943 6 54 60 3.3 50 1 27 20 11 11 155 8.6
03 Clavell, Gian 18-2 432 24.0 49-129 .380 21-72 .292 34-47 .723 5 60 65 3.6 40 0 18 20 8 18 153 8.5
04 Gillon, John 18-0 413 22.9 34-97 .351 17-46 .370 60-74 .811 3 32 35 1.9 24 0 70 26 1 11 145 8.1
15 Daniels, Tiel 17-17 346 20.4 33-59 .559 0-0 .000 25-62 .403 45 41 86 5.1 31 0 10 14 8 9 91 5.4
05 Richardson III, Fred 17-0 204 12.0 19-46 .413 8-21 .381 6-6 1.000 9 23 32 1.9 15 0 6 8 0 5 52 3.1
12 Hurst, Carlton 16-1 135 8.4 9-19 .474 0-3 .000 5-10 .500 7 18 25 1.6 14 0 3 5 2 4 23 1.4
13 Burnett, Mike 2-0 5 2.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
30 Holt, Marcus 7-1 32 4.6 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 4 1 5 0.7 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.7
Total 18 3600 200.0 455-1044 .436 128-383 .334 273-388 .704 223 475 698 38.8 300 4 254 187 56 111 1311 72.83
Opponents 3600 200.0 407-976 .417 122-350 .349 223-334 .668 156 426 582 32.3 348 7 202 209 49 108 1159 64.39

Team Statistics CS OPP
SCORING 1311 1159
    Points Per Game 72.8 64.4
    Scoring Margin 8.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 455-1044 407-976
    Field Goal Pct .436 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-383 122-350
    3PT FG Pct .334 .349
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 273-388 223-334
    FT Pct .704 .668
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 12.4
REBOUNDS 698 582
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 32.3
    Rebounds Margin 6.5 –
ASSISTS 254 202
    Assists Per Game 14.1 11.2
TURNOVERS 187 209
    Turnovers Per Game 10.4 11.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.0
STEALS 111 108
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.0
BLOCKS 56 49
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.7
ATTENDANCE 56,749 68,027
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-6,305 9-7,559
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Colorado State 639 672 1311
Opponents 514 645 1159

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/14 BOISE STATE W 71-65 5115
01/03/15 at  New Mexico L 53-66 15225
01/07/15 WYOMING L 54-60 8018
01/10/15 at  Air Force W 92-87 3019
01/14/15 NEVADA W 98-42 3667
01/17/15 at  San Jose State W 70-41 1226
01/24/15 SAN DIEGO STATE W 79-73 8745
01/27/15 at  Boise State L 78-82 5682
01/31/15 FRESNO STATE W 80-57 7043
02/04/15 at  Wyoming L 48-59 8672
02/07/15 UNLV W 83-82 7113
02/10/15 NEW MEXICO W 70-59 5812
02/14/15 at  San Diego State L 63-72 12414
02/18/15 at  Fresno State W 81-73 5610
02/21/15 AIR FORCE W 66-53 6312
02/25/15 SAN JOSE STATE W 72-56 4924
03/04/15 at  Nevada W 78-62 5909
03/07/15 at  Utah State W 75-70 10270


